Presented by:

The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

12/07/92 J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1611

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU ADOPTING THE DETERMINATION OF POPULATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY AS OF JULY 1, 1992.

WHEREAS, in accordance with 19 AAC 30.043(d), the City and Borough of Juneau has conducted a housing unit method population estimate of the population of the municipality indicating the population of permanent residents of the municipality as of July 1, 1992, and

WHEREAS, state law requires that the Assembly adopt by resolution the results of the estimate for use by the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the Assembly finds that on July 1, 1992, the population of permanent residents of the City and Borough of Juneau was 29,251.
 - 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 7th day of December, 1992.

Mayor

Attest:

Patty In Golle Clerk